No

Crew

1 Thomas Cooper/ Sarah Edwards
2 Rob Tout/ Terry Martin

© 00 N o o1 b

10
11
12
13

14
15
16

17

John Stone/ Alex Stone

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Darrell Taylor/ Jack Morris

Richard Merriman / Sam Weller
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Dan Humphreys / Jonathan Evans
Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall
Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards

Mark Ewing/ Samantha Colman
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

Christopher David Berry/ Lewis
Griffiths

Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry
Dave Roberts/ Jonathon Kennedy

Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam
Evans

Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark

Car
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5

VW Polo R5 GTi

Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Darrian T90

Ford Fiesta
Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort
Ford Mk2 Escort

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally
2

Ford Escort MK2

CC Class
1600 A
1596 A
1600 A
2489 B
1600 A
1998 C
1600 A
1600 A
1600 A
1998 C
1600 A
2449 B
1998 C
2450 B
2500 B
1600 A
2498 B

Lucas Oil Rali Menai 2025
Final Entry List

Club Entrant/Sponsor
Carmarthen MC/ Harlech DMC

Ammanford MC / Ammanford MC /
Clitheroe DMC

Blackpool & South Shore MC / Stockport
061 MC

C&A Motor Club

BTRDA/ Stockport 061 MC

Maesteg & DMC/ Brecon MC

Bala & DMC/ C&A Motor Club

Newtown & DAC

Preston Motorsport Club

C&A Motor Club/ Harlech & DMC
Clitheroe & DMC/ Ripon Motorsport Club
BTRDA/Stockport 061 MC

C&A Motor Club

Stockport 061 MC
Warrington & DMC
Tregaron MC

Stockport 061 MC
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No
18
19
20

21

22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Crew
Luke Thomas/ Ben Ruff
Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson

Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah
Hughes

Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather

Bradley Carroll / Gareth Short

Thomas Kevin Davies/ Sion
Rowlands

Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans
Richie Hughes/ Merfyn Williams
Gareth Roberts/ Ben Forrester
Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen
Peter Taylor/ Yvonne Walton

John Cartwright / Antony
Stoneman

Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones
Conrad Law / Charlie Law

Geoff McQuilling/ Lucie Gutteridge
Joshua Jones/ Tom Jones

Iwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes
Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards
Andy Jones/ Catrin Jones

Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips

Joe Merrills/ Rowan Dowell

Car

Ford Mk2
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Ford Escort Mk2

Chrysler Lotus
Sunbeam

Ford Escort Mk

Vauxhall Corsa

Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk3
Citroen AX
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX5

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2
BMW Compact
Honda Civic
BMW 318Ti
Peueot 206
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Nissan Micra

Honda Civic

CC Class Club

2400 B  Dyfi Valley MC/ Tregaron MC
1598 D Beverley & DMC/ Slaithwaite MC
2400 B  C&A Motor Club/ Bala & DMC

2 H Warington & DMC/ Warrington & DMC
2500 B  Garstang & Preston MC/ Griffin

MC/Aberdare MC

1588 D Lampeter & DMC/ C&A Motor Club
1400 E  Carmarthen MC/ Bala & DMC
20000 C  C&A Motor Club
1398 E  Broughton & Bretton MC
1398 E  C&A Motor Club/ Rhyl & DMC
1999 C  Whitchurch MC/ Maesteg & DMC
2500 B  Telford Auto Club / Port Talbot MC
20000 C C&A Motor Club
2995 B  Dovey Valley MC
1600 D Bala & DMC/ C&A Motor Club
2800 B  Dyfi Valley MC
1600 D Harlech & DMC
20000 C  Newtown & DAC/ Welsh Border CC
1998 C  Myerscough College MC
1400 E Bala&DMC
1998 C  Bolton Le Moors CC/ Liverpool MC

Entrant/Sponsor



No
39
40
41

42
43
44
45

46

47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

55
56

57

Crew
Colin Evans/ Harri Evans
Martin James / Dafydd Owens

Matthew Edwards / Freddy
Edwards

Jonathan Davies/ Dylan Davies
Gary Ollerenshaw/ Rhys Williams
Robert Cargill / Sophie Law
Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett

Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin

Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman
Lee Clarke/ Michael Abbott
Beau Thomas / Reece Brookes

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine
Pearson

William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne
Lauren Groves/ Iwan jones
Jacob Glover/ Garry Halford

John Barry Williams/ Tomos
Shakespeare

Peter Lewis/ loan Thomas

Haydn Williams/ Thomas Simkiss

Bob Walker / Karen Phelps

Car

BMW 318Ti
Vaxhaul Astra
Peugeot 205 GTi

Peugeot GTi 180
Honda Civic eg
Ford Escort Mk2

Talbot Sunbeam
Lotus

BMW Mini Cooper S
R53

Ford Puma
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
BMW Compact

Ford Escort MK2
Citroen C2

Mitsubishi Evolution 4
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk6

Nissan Micra

BMW Compact

CC Class Club

2000
2000
1905

1999
1600
2000

0

1600

1600
1998
1997
1900

2400
1598
1997
2500

2300
1300

2800

R
R
C

O O > m w I O O 0O
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w

Entrant/Sponsor
Llandeilo

Teifi Valley MC

C&A Motor Club

Teifi Valley MC

Manx Auto Sport/ Harlech & DMC
Aberystwyth & DMC/ Dovey Valley MC
Aberdare MC

North Wales Car Club/ Ripon Motorsport
Club

Hexham & DMC

Stockport 061 MC/ Liverpool MC
Dovey Valley MC/ Ecurie Royal Oak
Broughton & Bretton MC

Whitchurch MC

Warrington & DMC/ C&A Motor Club
Wallasey MC

C&A Motor Club/ Harlech & DMC

Teifi Valley MC

Knowldale MC/Wigan MC/ Garstang &
Preston MC

De Lacy MC/ Forrester CC/Herefordshire
MC



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
58 Rhodri Jones/ R. Caian Williams MG ZR 1400 E  Welsh Border CC/ C&A Motor Club
59 Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones Ford Focus 2521 B C&A Motor Club/ North Wales CC

There are 59 entries, and 59 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 16:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
3 A
9 A
5 A
6 C
1 A
7 A
8 A
4 B

10 C
14 B
16 A
17 B
19 D
44 C
30 C
21 H
49 C
54 B
36 C
31 B

Final

Crew

John Stone/ Alex Stone

Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall
Darrell Taylor/ Jack Morris

Richard Merriman / Sam Weller
Thomas Cooper/ Sarah Edwards
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Dan Humphreys / Jonathan Evans
Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards

Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry

Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Robert Cargill / Sophie Law

Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Beau Thomas / Reece Brookes

John Barry Williams/ Tomos Shakespeare

Andy Jones/ Catrin Jones

Conrad Law / Charlie Law

Lucas Oil Rali Menai 2025

Individual Times

6:33
6:36
6:35
6:45
6:40
6:51
6:46
6:54
6:55
6:59
7:04
7:07
7:05
7:17
7:08
7:13
7:24
7:18
7:33
7:33

2
6:29
6:29
6:38
6:38
6:34
6:45
6:40
7:04
6:48
6:55
6:51
6:56
6:58
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

3
7:07
7:08
7:12
7:17
7:27
7:34
7:51
7:34
7:33
7:33
7:44
7:39
7:50
7:46
7:44
7:42
7:48
7:59
7:55
7:59

4
7:06
7:06
7:09
7:20
7:14
7:26
7:22
7:20
7:35
7:33
7:35
7:42
7:36
7:51
7:40
7:46
7:50
7:51
7:55
8:02

5
7:41
7:39
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:51
8:00
7:52
8:05
8:02
8:06
8:11
8:05
8:13
8:21
8:25
8:32
8:32
8:49
8:41

In Position Order

6
7:30
7:30
7:35
7:40
7:43
7:41
7:51
7:52
8:00
8:03
7:58
8:07
8:06
8:05
8:14
8:19
8:21
8:22
8:22
8:26

7
6:34
6:37
6:40
6:46
6:45
6:47
6:50
6:56
7:01
7:16
7:05
7:04
7:07
7:11
7:18
7:19
7:18
7:30
7:21
7:26

8 Penalty
6:32
6:32
6:38
6:41
6:46
6:44
6:42
6:52
7:02
6:57
6:56
7:01
7:08
7:08
7:10
7:18
7:16
7:20
7:16
7:18

to SFC 8

Cils OIA

Total Pos Pos
55:32 1 1
55:37 2 2
56:13 3 3
56:54 1 4
56:57 4 5
57:39 5 6
58:02 6 7
58:24 1 8
58:59 2 9
59:18 2 10
59:19 7 11
59:47 3 12
59:55 1 13
1:00:31 3 14
1:00:35 4 15
1:01:02 1 16
1:01:29 5 17
1:01:52 4 18
1:02:11 6 19
1:02:25 5 20


https://www.camconline.co.uk/events/2025-6-15/rali-menai-2025
https://www.camconline.co.uk/events/2025-6-15/rali-menai-2025

Car Cls

56
43
24
32
33
25
39
50
37
46
42
28
29
52
35
40
59
20
58
38
27
45

I MmO MWW OV O O w OO wmmO OO ow O moOm

Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Haydn Williams/ Thomas Simkiss 7:37 7:.00 8:.06 803 833 828 725 7:21 1:02:33 1 21
Gary Ollerenshaw/ Rhys Williams 7:21 7:00 758 752 8:48 830 7:35 7:34 1:02:38 2 22
Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans 7:24 7:00 800 8:10 850 8:38 7:39 7:35 1:03:16 2 23
Geoff McQuilling/ Lucie Gutteridge 7:34 7:00 805 8:13 853 843 7:38 7:37 1:03:43 3 24
Joshua Jones/ Tom Jones 7:36 7:00 8:11 8:13 8:47 8:46 744 733 1:03:50 6 25
Richie Hughes/ Merfyn Williams 7:31 7:00 8:04 809 858 9:01 745 7:45 1:04:13 7 26
Colin Evans/ Harri Evans 747 7:00 8:11 8:14 850 853 7:43 7:35 1:04:13 1 27
David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson 7:36 7:00 8:13 8:16 9:06 8:56 7:48 7:44 1:04:39 8 28
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips 7:40 7:00 8:18 8:22 859 858 752 7:46 1:04:55 3 29
Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin 7:42 7:00 8:20 8:19 9:11 856 751 7:48 1:05:07 7 30
Jonathan Davies/ Dylan Davies 749 7:00 8:23 821 9:05 9:02 8:02 8:00 1:05:42 9 31
Peter Taylor/ Yvonne Walton 7:16 7:00 7:50 7:50 13:02 8:30 7:45 7:20 1:06:33 10 32
John Cartwright / Antony Stoneman 7:10 7:00 7:39 7:37 8:13 8:07 15:00 6:59 1:07:45 8 33
Lauren Groves/ Iwan jones 851 7:00 850 8:43 9:24 9:25 8:10 8:09 1:08:32 4 34
Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards 7:13 7:00 7:43 7:47 8:24 8:15 7:17 15:00 1:08:39 11 35
Martin James / Dafydd Owens 8:23 7:00 9:05 846 952 9:31 8:20 8:20 1:09:17 2 36
Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones 8:28 7:00 9:04 8:46 9:58 9:33 805 8:27 1:09:21 9 37
Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah Hughes 7:18 7:33 7:52 750 8:37 8:25 7:30 15:00 1:10:05 10 38
Rhodri Jones/ R. Caian Williams 9:55 7:00 9:12 9:09 944 9:31 8:34 8:27 1:11:32 4 39
Joe Merrills/ Rowan Dowell 7:34 7:00 801 7:58 8:37 30:00 7:34 801 1:24:45 12 40
Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen 7:54 30:00 8:36 8:35 9:16 9:03 7:58 751 1:29:13 5 41
Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett 7:27 7:00 7:54 755 15:00 30:00 7:29 7:21 1:30:06 2 42

Times shown like this are notional or penalised



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 16:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Lucas Oil Rali Menai 2025
Final Individual Times in Starting Order to SFC 8

Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 A Thomas Cooper/ Sarah Edwards 6:40 6:34 7:27 7:14 T7:48 7:43 6:45 6:46 56:57 4 5
2 A Rob Tout/ Terry Martin 7:21 6:43 7:19 7:27 Retired
3 A John Stone/ Alex Stone 6:33 6:29 7:07 7:06 7:41 7:30 6:34 6:32 55:32 1 1
4 B Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas 6:54 7:04 7:34 T7:20 7:52 7:52 6:56 6:52 58:24 1 8
5 A Darrell Taylor/ Jack Morris 6:35 6:38 7:12 7:09 746 7:35 6:40 6:38 56:13 3 3
6 C Richard Merriman / Sam Weller 6:45 6:38 7:17 7:20 747 T7:40 6:46 6:41 56:54 1 4
7 A Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen 6:51 6:45 7:34 7:26 751 7:41 6:47 6:44 57:39 5 6
8 A Dan Humphreys / Jonathan Evans 6:46 6:40 7:51 7:22 800 7:51 650 6:42 58:02 6 7
9 A Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall 6:36 6:29 7.08 7:.06 7:39 7:30 6:37 6:32 55:37 2 2
10 C Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards 6:55 6:48 7:33 7:35 8:05 800 7:.01 7:.02 58:59 2 9
11 A Mark Ewing/ Samantha Colman 6:59 6:56 7:55 10:23 Retired
12 B Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt 6:57 6:49 7:30 7:25 8:05 Retired
13 C Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths  6:56 Retired
14 B Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry 6:59 655 7:33 7:33 802 803 7:16 6:57 59:18 2 10
15 B Dave Roberts/ Jonathon Kennedy Retired
16 A Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans 704 651 744 7:35 806 7:58 7:.05 6:56 59:19 7 11
17 B Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark 7:07 656 7:39 7:42 811 8:07 7:04 701 59:47 3 12
18 B Luke Thomas/ Ben Ruff 7:11 659 7:43 T7:41 8:16 8:17 6:45 Retired
19 D Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson 7.05 6:58 7:50 7:36 805 806 7:.07 7.08 59:55 1 13
20 B Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah Hughes 7:18 7:33 7:52 7:50 8:37 8:25 7:30 15:00 1:10:05 10 38
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Car ClIs Crew
21 H Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
22 B Bradley Carroll / Gareth Short
23 D Thomas Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands
24  E Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans
25 C Richie Hughes/ Merfyn Williams
26 E Gareth Roberts/ Ben Forrester
27 E Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen
28 C Peter Taylor/ Yvonne Walton
29 B John Cartwright / Antony Stoneman
30 C Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones
31 B Conrad Law / Charlie Law
32 D Geoff McQuilling/ Lucie Gutteridge
33 B Joshua Jones/ Tom Jones
34 D lIwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes
35 C Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards
36 C Andy Jones/ Catrin Jones
37 E Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
38 C Joe Merrills/ Rowan Dowell
39 R Colin Evans/ Harri Evans
40 R Martin James / Dafydd Owens
41 C Matthew Edwards / Freddy Edwards
42  C Jonathan Davies/ Dylan Davies
43 D Gary Ollerenshaw/ Rhys Williams
44  C Robert Cargill / Sophie Law

1
7:13
6:52
7:48
7:24
7:31
7:29
7:54
7:16
7:10
7:08
7:33
7:34
7:36
7:24
7:13
7:33
7:40
7:34
747
8:23
7:16
7:49
7:21
717

2
7:00
6:46

15:00
7:00
7:00

30:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

3
7:42
7:24
8:00
8:00
8:04

8:36
7:50
7:39
7:44
7:59
8:05
8:11

7:43
7:55
8:18
8:01
8:11
9:05
7:51
8:23
7:58
7:46

4
7:46
15:00

8:10
8:09

8:35
7:50
7:37
7:40
8:02
8:13
8:13

7:47
7:55
8:22
7:58
8:14
8:46
7:55
8:21
7:52
7:51

5
8:25
7:56

8:50
8:58

9:16
13:02
8:13
8:21
8:41
8:53
8:47

8:24
8:49
8:59
8:37
8:50
9:52
8:30
9:05
8:48
8:13

6
8:19
7:54

8:38
9:01

9:03
8:30
8:07
8:14
8:26
8:43
8:46

8:15
8:22
8:58
30:00
8:53
9:31
8:27
9:02
8:30
8:05

7
7:19

7:39
7:45

7:58
7:45
15:00
7:18
7:26
7:38
7:44

7:17
7:21
7:52
7:34
7:43
8:20
7:31
8:02
7:35
7:11

8 Penalty

7:18

7:35
7:45

7:51
7:20
6:59
7:10
7:18
7:37
7:33

15:00
7:16
7:46
8:.01
7:35
8:20

8:00
7:34
7:08

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
1:01:02 1 16
Retired
Clutch
1:03:16 2 23
1:04:13 7 26
Retired
1:29:13 5 41
1:06:33 10 32
1:07:45 8 33
1:00:35 4 15
1:02:25 5 20
1:03:43 3 24
1:03:50 6 25
Retired
1:08:39 11 35
1:02:11 19
1:04:55 3 29
1:24:45 12 40
1:04:13 1 27
1:09:17 2 36
Mechanical
1:05:42 9 31
1:02:38 2 22
1:00:31 3 14



Car
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Cls OIA

Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
H Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett 7:27 7:00 754 7:55 15:00 30:00 7:29 7:21 1:30:06 2 42
B Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin 7:42 7:00 8:20 8:19 9111 856 751 7:48 1:05:07 7 30
E Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman 8:54 7:00 9:26 Retired
A Lee Clarke/ Michael Abbott 741 7:00 8:29 Retired
C Beau Thomas / Reece Brookes 724 7:00 7:48 750 8:32 821 7:18 7:16 1:01:29 5 17
C David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson 7:36 7:00 8:13 8:16 9:06 8:56 7:48 7:44 1:04:39 8 28
B William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne 7:28 7:00 7:58 8:04 8:30 Retired
D Lauren Groves/ lwan jones 851 7:00 850 8:43 9:24 9:25 8:10 8:09 1:08:32 4 34
A Jacob Glover/ Garry Halford 7:30 7:00 7:54 7:54 8:41 8:40 7:49 Gearbox
B John Barry Williams/ Tomos Shakespeare 7:18 7:00 7:59 7:51 8:32 8:22 7:30 7:20 1:01:52 4 18
B Peter Lewis/ loan Thomas 8:28 7:00 851 8:37 9:23 9:30 Retired
E Haydn Williams/ Thomas Simkiss 7:37 7:00 8:.06 803 833 828 725 7:21 1:02:33 1 21
B Bob Walker / Karen Phelps 7:48 7:00 7:30 Retired
E Rhodri Jones/ R. Caian Williams 9:55 7:00 9:12 9:09 9144 9:31 8:34 8:27 1:11:32 4 39
B Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones 8:28 7:00 9:04 8:46 958 9:33 805 8:27 1:09:21 9 37

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 16:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Lucas Oil Rali Menai 2025
Final Individual Times in Class Order to SFC 8

Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class A
3 A John Stone/ Alex Stone 6:33 6:29 7:07 7:06 7:41 7:30 6:34 6:32 55:32 1 1
9 A Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall 6:36 6:29 7:.08 7.06 7:39 7:30 6:37 6:32 55:37 2 2
5 A Darrell Taylor/ Jack Morris 6:35 6:38 7:12 7:09 746 7:35 6:40 6:38 56:13 3 3
1 A Thomas Cooper/ Sarah Edwards 6:40 6:34 7:27 7:14 7:48 7:43 6:45 6:46 56:57 4 5
7 A Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen 6:51 6:45 7:34 7:26 751 T7:41 6:47 6:44 57:39 5 6
8 A Dan Humphreys / Jonathan Evans 6:46 6:40 7:51 7:22 800 7:51 650 6:42 58:02 6 7
16 A Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans 704 651 744 7:35 8:06 7:58 7:.05 6:56 59:19 7 11
Class B
4 B Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas 6:54 7:04 7:34 7:20 752 7:52 656 6:52 58:24 1 8
14 B Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry 6:59 655 7:33 7:33 8:02 8.03 7:16 657 59:18 2 10
17 B Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark 7:07 6556 7:39 7:42 8:11 8:07 7:.04 701 59:47 3 12
54 B John Barry Williams/ Tomos Shakespeare 7:18 7:00 7:59 7:51 8:32 8:22 7:30 7:20 1:01:52 4 18
31 B Conrad Law / Charlie Law 7:33 7:00 7:59 8:02 8:41 8:26 7:26 7:18 1:02:25 5 20
33 B Joshua Jones/ Tom Jones 7:36 7:00 8:11 8:13 8:47 8:46 744 T7:33 1:03:50 6 25
46 B Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin 7:42 7:00 8:20 819 9:11 856 751 7:48 1:05:07 7 30
29 B John Cartwright / Antony Stoneman 7:10 7:00 7:39 7:37 8:13 8:07 15:00 6:59 1:07:45 8 33
59 B Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones 8:28 7:00 9:04 8:46 9:58 9:33 8:05 8:27 1:09:21 9 37
20 B Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah Hughes 7:18 7:33 7:52 750 8:37 8:25 7:30 15:00 1:10:05 10 38
Class C
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Class
19
43
32
52

Class
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Crew

Richard Merriman / Sam Weller
Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards
Robert Cargill / Sophie Law
Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones
Beau Thomas / Reece Brookes
Andy Jones/ Catrin Jones
Richie Hughes/ Merfyn Williams

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Jonathan Davies/ Dylan Davies
Peter Taylor/ Yvonne Walton
Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards

Joe Merrills/ Rowan Dowell

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Gary Ollerenshaw/ Rhys Williams
Geoff McQuilling/ Lucie Gutteridge

Lauren Groves/ lwan jones

Haydn Williams/ Thomas Simkiss
Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Rhodri Jones/ R. Caian Williams
Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen

1
6:45
6:55
7:17
7:08
7:24
7:33
7:31
7:36
7:49
7:16
7:13
7:34

7:05
7:21
7:34
8:51

7:37
7:24
7:40
9:55
7:54

2
6:38
6:48
7:00
7:00
7:.00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

6:58
7:00
7:00
7:00

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
30:00

3
7:17
7:33
7:46
7:44
7:48
7:55
8:04
8:13
8:23
7:50
7:43
8:01

7:50
7:58
8:05
8:50

8:06
8:00
8:18
9:12
8:36

4

7:20
7:35
7:51
7:40
7:50
7:55
8:09
8:16
8:21
7:50
747
7:58

7:36
7:52
8:13
8:43

8:03
8:10
8:22
9:09
8:35

5
7:47
8:05
8:13
8:21
8:32
8:49
8:58
9:06
9:05

13:02
8:24
8:37

8:05
8:48
8:53
9:24

8:33
8:50
8:59
9:44
9:16

6
7:40
8:00
8:05
8:14
8:21
8:22
9:01
8:56
9:02
8:30
8:15

30:00

8:06
8:30
8:43
9:25

8:28
8:38
8:58
9:31
9:03

7
6:46
7:01
7:11
7:18
7:18
7:21
7:45
7:48
8:02
7:45
7:17
7:34

7:07
7:35
7:38
8:10

7:25
7:39
7:52
8:34
7:58

8 Penalty

6:41
7:02
7:08
7:10
7:16
7:16
7:45
7:44
8:00
7:20
15:00
8:.01

7:08
7:34
7:37
8:09

7:21
7:35
7:46
8:27
7:51

56:54

58:59
1:00:31
1:00:35
1:01:29
1:02:11
1:04:13
1:04:39
1:05:42
1:06:33
1:08:39
1:24:45

59:55
1:02:38
1:03:43
1:08:32

1:02:33
1:03:16
1:04:55
1:11:32
1:29:13

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

1
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9
14
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28
31
32
35
40

13
22
24
34

21
23
29
39
41



Car ClIs Crew 1
21 H Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather 7:13
45 H Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett 7:27

Class R
39 R Colin Evans/ Harri Evans 747
40 R Martin James / Dafydd Owens 8:23

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3

2 3 4 5 6
7:00 7:42 7:46 8:25 8:19
7:00 7:54 7:55 15:00 30:00

7:00 8:11 8:14 8:50 8:53
7:00 9:05 846 9:52 9331

Stage 4 Stage 5

5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles

7 8 Penalty
7:19 7:18 1:01:02
729 7:21 1:30:06
7:43 7:35 1:04:13
8:20 8:20 1:09:17
Stage 6 Stage 7
6.60 miles 6.00 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

1 16
2 42
27
2 36
Stage 8
6.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 16:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

A 00O N B O O ©

10
14
16
17
19
44
30
21
49
54
36
31
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John Stone/ Alex Stone

Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall
Darrell Taylor/ Jack Morris

Richard Merriman / Sam Weller
Thomas Cooper/ Sarah Edwards
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
Dan Humphreys / Jonathan Evans
Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards

Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry

Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Robert Cargill / Sophie Law

Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Beau Thomas / Reece Brookes

John Barry Williams/ Tomos Shakespeare

Andy Jones/ Catrin Jones

Conrad Law / Charlie Law

Lucas Oil Rali Menai 2025

Overall Results

Car

VW Polo R5 GTi
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Darrian T90

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta

Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Escort MKk 11
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2
Ford Escort MK2
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Chrysler Lotus Sunbeam
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

BMW Compact

Total

In Position Order

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

55:32
55:37
56:13
56:54
56:57
57:39
58:02
58:24
58:59
59:18
59:19
59:47
59:55
1:00:31
1:00:35
1:01:02
1:01:29
1:01:52
1:02:11
1:02:25

1
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+0:05
+0:41
+1:22
+1:25
+2:07
+2:30
+2:52
+3:27
+3:46
+3:47
+4:15
+4:23
+4:59
+5:03
+5:30
+5:57
+6:20
+6:39
+6:53

+0:05
+0:36
+0:41
+0:03
+0:42
+0:23
+0:22
+0:35
+0:19
+0:01
+0:28
+0:08
+0:36
+0:04
+0:27
+0:27
+0:23
+0:19
+0:14

to SFC 8
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Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
56 E Haydn Williams/ Thomas Simkiss Nissan Micra 1:02:33 1 21 +7:01 +0:08
43 D Gary Ollerenshaw/ Rhys Williams Honda Civic eg 1:02:38 2 22 +7:06 +0:05
24 E Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans Vauxhall Nova 1:03:16 2 23 +7:44 +0:38
32 D Geoff McQuilling/ Lucie Gutteridge Honda Civic 1:03:43 3 24 +8:11 +0:27
33 B Joshua Jones/ Tom Jones BMW 318Ti 1:03:50 6 25 +8:18 +0:07
25 C Richie Hughes/ Merfyn Williams Ford Escort Mk3 1:04:13 7 26 +8:41 +0:23
39 R Colin Evans/ Harri Evans BMW 318Ti 1:04:13 1 27 +8:41
50 C David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson BMW Compact 1:04:39 8 28 +9:07 +0:26
37 E Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips Nissan Micra 1:04:55 3 29 +9:23 +0:16
46 B Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin BMW Mini Cooper S R53 1:05:07 7 30 +9:35 +0:12
42 C Jonathan Davies/ Dylan Davies Peugeot GTi 180 1:05:42 9 31 +10:10 +0:35
28 C Peter Taylor/ Yvonne Walton Mazda MX5 1:06:33 10 32 +11:.01 +0:51
29 B John Cartwright / Antony Stoneman Ford Escort 1.07:45 8 33 +12:13 +1:12
52 D Lauren Groves/ Iwan jones Citroen C2 1:08:32 4 34  +13:00 +0:47
35 C Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:39 11 35 +13:07 +0:07
40 R Martin James / Dafydd Owens Vaxhaul Astra 1:09:17 2 36  +13:45 +0:38
59 B Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones Ford Focus 1:09:21 9 37 +13:49 +0:04
20 B Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah Hughes Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:05 10 38 +14:33 +0:44
58 E Rhodri Jones/ R. Caian Williams MG ZR 1:11:32 4 39 +16:00 +1:27
38 C Joe Merrills/ Rowan Dowell Honda Civic 1:24:45 12 40  +29:13 +13:13
27 E Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen Vauxhall Corsa 1:29:13 5 41 +33:41 +4:28
45 H Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1:30:06 2 42  +34:34 +0:53

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 16:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

Car Cls Crew
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Thomas Cooper/ Sarah Edwards
Rob Tout/ Terry Martin

John Stone/ Alex Stone

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Darrell Taylor/ Jack Morris

Richard Merriman / Sam Weller
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen

Dan Humphreys / Jonathan Evans
Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall
Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards

Mark Ewing/ Samantha Colman
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt
Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths
Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry

Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark
Luke Thomas/ Ben Ruff

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah Hughes
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather

Lucas Oil Rali Menai 2025

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5
VW Polo R5 GTi
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Darrian T90

Ford Fiesta

Skoda Fabia R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Mk2

Peugeot 106 Maxi
Ford Escort Mk2
Chrysler Lotus Sunbeam

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

56:57 4 5

28:50

55:32 1 1

58:24 1 8

56:13 3 3

56:54 1 4

57:39 5 6

58:02 6 7

55:37 2 2

58:59 2 9

32:13

36:46

6:56

59:18 10

59:19 11

59:47 12

52:52

59:55 1 13
1:10:05 10 38
1:01:02 1 16

to SFC 8
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Car Cls Crew

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

B

I OO0 0O > OomOoOoOoO oo woowoO o ommOo m

Bradley Carroll / Gareth Short
Thomas Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands
Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans
Richie Hughes/ Merfyn Williams
Gareth Roberts/ Ben Forrester
Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen

Peter Taylor/ Yvonne Walton

John Cartwright / Antony Stoneman
Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones
Conrad Law / Charlie Law

Geoff McQuilling/ Lucie Gutteridge
Joshua Jones/ Tom Jones

Iwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes
Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards
Andy Jones/ Catrin Jones

Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips

Joe Merrills/ Rowan Dowell

Colin Evans/ Harri Evans

Martin James / Dafydd Owens
Matthew Edwards / Freddy Edwards
Jonathan Davies/ Dylan Davies
Gary Ollerenshaw/ Rhys Williams
Robert Cargill / Sophie Law

Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett

Car

Ford Escort Mk
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk3
Citroen AX
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK2
BMW Compact
Honda Civic
BMW 318Ti
Peueot 206

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Nissan Micra
Honda Civic
BMW 318Ti
Vaxhaul Astra
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot GTi 180
Honda Civic eg
Ford Escort Mk2
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Total

51:52
30:48
1:03:16
1:04:13
7:29
1:29:13
1:06:33
1:07:45
1:00:35
1:02:25
1:03:43
1:03:50
14:24
1:08:39
1:02:11
1:04:55
1:24:45
1:04:13
1:09:17
54:30
1:05:42
1:02:38
1:00:31
1:30:06

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

10
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23
26

41
32
33
15
20
24
25

35
19
29
40
27
36

31
22
14
42



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
46 B Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin BMW Mini Cooper S R53 1:05:07 7 30
47 E Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman Ford Puma 25:20
48 A Lee Clarke/ Michael Abbott Subaru Impreza 23:10
49 C Beau Thomas / Reece Brookes Ford Escort 1:01:29 5 17
50 C David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson BMW Compact 1:04:39 8 28
51 B William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne Ford Escort MK2 39:00
52 D Lauren Groves/ Iwan jones Citroen C2 1:08:32 4 34
53 A Jacob Glover/ Garry Halford Mitsubishi Evolution 4 55:28
54 B John Barry Williams/ Tomos Shakespeare Ford Escort 1:01:52 4 18
55 B Peter Lewis/ loan Thomas Ford Escort Mk6 51:49
56 E Haydn Williams/ Thomas Simkiss Nissan Micra 1:02:33 1 21
57 B Bob Walker / Karen Phelps BMW Compact 22:18
58 E Rhodri Jones/ R. Caian Williams MG ZR 1:11:32 4 39
59 B Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones Ford Focus 1:09:21 9 37

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 16:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

Class
3

9
5
1
7
8

A

Crew

John Stone/ Alex Stone

Final

Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall

Darrell Taylor/ Jack Morris
Thomas Cooper/ Sarah Edwards
Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen

Dan Humphreys / Jonathan Evans

Richard Owen Morgans/ Liam Evans

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Bertie Morton/ Craig Parry
Chris McCallum/ Stephen Clark

John Barry Williams/ Tomos Shakespeare

Conrad Law / Charlie Law
Joshua Jones/ Tom Jones
Gareth Humphreys/ Aaron Mallin

John Cartwright / Antony Stoneman

Joe Roberts/ Gareth Jones

Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sarah Hughes

Lucas Oil Rali Menai 2025

Overall Results

Car

VW Polo R5 GTi

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta

Skoda Fabia R5

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally 2

Ford Escort MKk 11
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort
BMW Compact
BMW 318Ti

BMW Mini Cooper S R53

Ford Escort
Ford Focus
Ford Escort Mk2

Total

55:32
55:37
56:13
56:57
57:39
58:02
59:19

58:24

59:18

59:47
1:01:52
1:02:25
1:03:50
1:05:07
1:07:45
1:09:21
1:10:05

In Class Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
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10
12
18
20
25
30
33
37
38
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Car Cls Crew

6 C
10 C
44 C
30 C
49 C
36 C
25 C
50 C
42 C

C
C
C
D

28
35
38
Class
19 D
43 D
32 D
52 D
Class E
56 E
24 E
37 E
58 E
27 E
Class H

Richard Merriman / Sam Weller
Mei Davies/ Aled Edwards
Robert Cargill / Sophie Law
Bryn Hughes/ John Ifan Jones
Beau Thomas / Reece Brookes
Andy Jones/ Catrin Jones
Richie Hughes/ Merfyn Williams

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Jonathan Davies/ Dylan Davies
Peter Taylor/ Yvonne Walton
Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards

Joe Merrills/ Rowan Dowell

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Gary Ollerenshaw/ Rhys Williams
Geoff McQuilling/ Lucie Gutteridge

Lauren Groves/ lwan jones

Haydn Williams/ Thomas Simkiss
Mydrian Harries/ Geraint Evans
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Rhodri Jones/ R. Caian Williams
Martyn Quant/ Ashley Owen

Car

Darrian T90
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk3
BMW Compact
Peugeot GTi 180
Mazda MX5
Ford Escort Mk2

Honda Civic

Peugeot 106 Maxi
Honda Civic eg
Honda Civic
Citroen C2

Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra
MG ZR

Vauxhall Corsa

Total

56:54

58:59
1:00:31
1:00:35
1:01:29
1:02:11
1:04:13
1:04:39
1:05:42
1:06:33
1:08:39
1:24:45

59:55
1:02:38
1:03:43
1:08:32

1:02:33
1:03:16
1:04:55
1:11:32
1:29:13

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
21 H Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather Chrysler Lotus Sunbeam 1:01:02 1 16
45 H Philip Chislett/ Samantha Chislett Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1:30:06 2 42

Class R
39 R Colin Evans/ Harri Evans BMW 318Ti 1:04:13 1 27
40 R Martin James / Dafydd Owens Vaxhaul Astra 1.09:17 2 36

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 16:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Lucas Oil Rali Menai 2025

In Position Order

Final Position on each Stage

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
3 633 3 629 3 707 3 706 9 739 3 730 3 634 3 6:32
5 63 9 629 9 708 9 706 3 741 9 730 9 637 9 6:32
9 636 1 634 5 712 5 709 5 746 5 735 5 6140 5 6:38
1 640 5 638 6 7:17 1 7114 6 747 6 740 1 645 6 641
6 645 6 638 2 719 4 720 1 748 7 T7:41 18 645 8 642
8 6:46 8 6140 22 724 6 7:20 7 751 1 7:43 6 6:46 7 644
7 651 2 643 1 727 8 722 4 752 8 751 6:47 1 6:46
22 6:52 7 6145 12 7:30 12 7:25 22 7:56 4 752 6:50 4 6:52
4 654 22 6:46 57 7:30 726 8 800 22 754 6:56 16 6:56
10 655 10 648 10 733 2 727 14 802 16 758 10 701 14 6:57
13 656 12 6:49 14 7:33 14 7:33 10 805 10 800 17 7:04 29 6:59
12 6:57 16 6:51 734 10 735 12 805 14 803 16 7:05 17 7:01
11 6:59 14 655 734 16 735 19 805 44 805 19 7:.07 10 7:02
14 659 11 656 17 739 19 736 16 806 19 806 44 711 19 7:08
16 7:.04 17 656 29 7:39 29 737 17 811 17 807 14 7:16 44 7:.08
19 7.05 19 658 21 742 30 740 29 813 29 807 35 7:17 30 7:10
17 7:.07 18 659 18 743 18 7:41 44 813 30 814 30 7:18 36 7:16
30 7:08 21 7:.00 35 743 17 T7:42 18 8:16 35 815 49 7:18 49 7:16
29 7:10 24 700 16 744 21 746 30 821 18 817 21 719 21 7:18

to SFC 8
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

18
21
35
28
41
44
20
54

2
43
24
34
49
45
51
26
53
25
31
36
32
38
33

7:11
7:13
7:13
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:18
7:21
7:21
7:24
7:24
7:24
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:33
7:33
7:34
7:34
7:36

25
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

30
44
49
19
28

8
41
20
45
53
11
36
43
51
31
54
23
24
38
25
32
56
33

Stage 4
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Time Car

7:44
7:46
7:48
7:50
7:50
7:51
7:51
7:52
7:54
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:58
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:.01
8:04
8:05
8:06
8:11

35
20
28
49
44
54
43
53
36
41
45
38
31
56
51
25
24
32
33
39
50
46
42

Stage 5

Time Car

7:47
7:50
7:50
7:50
7:51
7:51
7:52
7:54
7:55
7:55
7:55
7:58
8:02
8:03
8:04
8:09
8:10
8:13
8:13
8:14
8:16
8:19
8:21

35
21
41
51
49
54
56
20
38
31
53
33
43
36
24
39
32
25
37
42
50
46
27

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Time Car Time Car Time Car

8:24
8:25
8:30
8:30
8:32
8:32
8:33
8:37
8:37
8:41
8:41
8:47
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:50
8:53
8:58
8:59
9:05
9:06
9:11
9:16

21 8:19
49 8:21
36 8:22
54 8:22
20 8:25
31 8:26
41 8:27
56 8:28
28 8:30
43 8:30
24 8:38
53 8:40
32 8:43
33 8:46
39 8:53
46 8:56
50 8:56
37 8:58
25 9:.01
42  9:02
27 9:03
52 9:25
55 9:30

36
56
31
45
20
54
41
38
43
32
24
39
33
25
28
50
53
46
37
27
42
59
52

7:21
7:25
7:26
7:29
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:34
7:35
7:38
7:39
7:43
7:44
7:45
7:45
7:48
7:49
7:51
7:52
7:58
8:02
8:05
8:10

31
28
54
45
56
33
43
24
39
32
50
25
37
46
27
42
38
52
40
58
59
20
35

Time
7:18
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:21
7:33
7:34
7:35
7:35
7:37
7:44
7:45
7:46
7:48
7:51
8:00
8:.01
8:09
8:20
8:27
8:27

15:00

15:00



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 50 7:36 50 7:.00 39 811 37 822 55 9:23 40 9:31 40 8:20
44 56 7:37 51 7:00 50 8:13 27 835 52 9:24 58 9:31 58 8:34
45 37 740 52 7:.00 37 818 55 837 58 9144 59 9:33 29 15:00
46 48 7:41 53 7:.00 46 820 52 843 40 9:52 38 30:00
47 46 T7:42 54 T7:.00 42 823 40 8:46 59 9:58 45 30:00
48 39 747 55 7:.00 48 829 59 846 28 13:.02
49 23 7:48 56 7:00 27 8:36 58 9:09 45 15:00
50 57 7:48 57 7:00 52 850 11 10:23
51 42 749 58 7:.00 55 851 22 15:00
52 27 754 59 7:00 59 9:04
53 40 823 4 7:04 40 9:05
54 55 8:28 20 7:33 58 9:12
55 59 8:28 23 15:.00 47 9:26
56 52 851 27 30:00
57 47 854
58 58 9:55

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 16:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)
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Lucas Oil Rali Menai 2025

Final Position after each Stage  in Position Order
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
3 633 31302 32009 32715 3 3456 3 4226 3 49.00 3 5532
5 635 9 13.05 9 20:113 9 27:19 9 3458 9 4228 9 49.05 9 5537
9 636 51313 5 2025 52734 5 3520 5 4255 5 4935 5 56:13
1 640 1 13114 6 2040 1 2755 1 3543 1 4326 1 5011 6 56:54
6 645 6 1323 1 2041 6 2800 6 3547 6 4327 6 50:13 1 56:57
8 646 8 13:26 22 21:02 7 2836 7 36:27 7 44.08 7 5055 7 57:39
7 651 7 1336 7 21:110 8 2839 8 3639 8 4430 8 51:20 8 58:02
22 6:52 22 13:38 10 21:16 12 28:41 4 3644 4 4436 4 51:32 4 5824
4 654 10 13:43 12 21:16 2 2850 12 36:46 10 44:56 10 51:57 10 58:59
10 6:55 12 13:46 8 21:17 10 2851 10 36:56 14 4505 14 52:21 14 59:18
13 6:56 14 1354 2 21:23 4 2852 14 37:02 16 4518 16 52:23 16 59:19
12 6:57 11 1355 14 21:27 14 29:.00 16 37:20 19 4540 17 5246 17 59:47
11 6:59 16 13:55 4 21:32 16 2914 19 37:34 17 4542 19 52:47 19 59:55
14 6:59 4 1358 16 21:39 17 29:24 17 37:35 29 4546 18 52:52 44 1:00:31
16 7:04 17 14:.03 17 21:42 29 29:26 29 37:39 18 46:07 44 53:23 30 1:00:35
19 7:05 19 14:03 29 21:49 19 2929 18 37:50 30 46:07 30 53:25 21 1:01:02

to SFC 8
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Stage 1

Posn Car Time Car

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

17
30
29
18
21
35
28
41
44
20
54

2
43
24
34
49
45
51
26
53
25
31

7.07
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:13
7:16
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:18
7:21
7:21
7:24
7:24
7:24
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:33

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
2 14:04 11 21:50 30 29:32 30 3753 44 46:12 35 53:39 49 1:.01:29
30 14:08 30 21:52 18 29:34 21 38:.06 35 46:22 21 53:44 54 1.01:52
18 14:10 18 21:53 21 29:41 35 3807 21 46:25 49 54:13 36 1:02:11
29 14:10 19 21:53 35 29:43 44 38:.07 49 4655 41 54:30 31 1:02:25
21 14:13 21 21:55 44 2954 41 3832 41 4659 54 54:32 56 1:02:33
35 14:13 35 21:56 28 29:56 49 38:34 54 47:.02 36 5455 43 1:02:38
28 14:16 44 22:03 41 30:02 54 3840 43 4729 43 5504 24 1:03:16
41 14:16 28 22:06 49 30:.02 43 3859 36 4734 20 5505 32 1:03:43
44 14:17 41 22:07 54 30:.08 53 3859 20 47:35 31 55:.07 33 1:03:50
54 14:18 49 22:12 43 30:11 51 39:00 53 47:39 56 55:12 25 1:04:13
43 14:21 54 22:17 45 30:16 20 39:10 31 47:41 53 55:28 39 1:04:13
24 14:24 57 22:18 53 30:18 38 39:10 56 47:47 24 5541 50 1:04:39
34 14:24 43 22:19 36 30:23 36 39:12 24 48:.02 32 56:06 37 1:.04:55
49 14:24 45 22:21 51 30:30 31 39115 32 4828 33 56:17 46 1:05:07
45 14:27 24 22:24 20 30:33 56 39:19 33 4833 25 56:28 42 1.05:42
51 14:28 53 22:24 38 30:33 24 39:24 25 4843 39 56:38 28 1:06:33
53 14:30 51 22:26 24 30:34 25 3942 39 4855 50 56:55 29 1:07:45
25 14:31 36 22:28 31 30:34 32 39:45 50 49:07 37 57:.09 52 1:08:32
31 14:33 31 22:32 25 30:44 33 3947 37 4917 46 57:19 35 1:08:39
36 14:33 25 22:35 56 30:46 39 40:.02 46 49:28 42 57:42 40 1:.09:17
32 14:34 38 22:35 32 30:52 50 40:11 42 4940 28 59:13 59 1:09:21
38 14:34 32 22:39 33 31:00 37 40:19 28 51:28 52 1:00:23 20 1:10:05
33 14:36 20 22:43 50 31:05 46 40:32 52 52:13 29 1:.00:46 58 1:11:32

36

7:33



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
40 32 7:34 50 14:36 56 22:43 39 31:12 42 40:38 40 52:37 59 1:.00:54 38 1:24:45
41 38 7:34 56 14:37 33 22:47 37 31:20 55 42:19 59 52:49 40 1:00:57 27 1:29:13
42 33 7:36 37 14:40 50 22:49 46 31:21 52 42:48 58 54:31 58 1:03:05 45 1:30:06
43 50 7:36 48 14:41 37 22:58 42 31:33 28 42:58 38 1:09:10 38 1:16:44
44 56 7:37 46 14:42 39 22:58 11 32:13 40 43:06 27 1:13:24 27 1:21:22
45 37 T7:40 39 14:47 46 23:02 55 32:56 59 43:16 45 1:15:16 45 1:22:45
46 48 7:41 57 1448 48 23:10 40 33:14 22 43:58
47 46 T7:42 42 14:49 42 23:12 59 33:18 58 45:00
48 39 7:47 20 14:51 55 24:19 52 33:24 45 45:16
49 23 7:48 40 15:23 40 24:28 58 35:16 27 1:04:21
50 57 7:48 55 15:28 59 24:32 22 36:02
51 42 7:49 59 15:28 52 24:41 27 55:05
52 27 754 52 1551 47 25:20
53 40 8:23 47 15:54 58 26:07
54 55 8:28 58 16:55 23 30:48
55 59 8:28 23 22:48 27 46:30
56 52 851 27 37:54
57 47 854
58 58 9:55

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 16:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class R
2nd Class R
3rd Class R
1st Class H
2nd Class H

No Crew

3 John Stone / Alex Stone

9 Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall
5 Darrell Taylor / Jack Morris

1 Thomas Cooper / Sarah Edwards
4 Wil Owen / Chloe Louise Thomas
14 Bertie Morton / Craig Parry

17 Chris McCallum / Stephen Clark

6 Richard Merriman / Sam Weller

10 Mei Davies / Aled Edwards

44 Robert Cargill / Sophie Law

19 Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
43 Gary Ollerenshaw / Rhys Williams
32 Geoff McQuilling / Lucie Gutteridge
56 Haydn Williams / Thomas Simkiss
24 Mydrian Harries / Geraint Evans
37 Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips

39 Colin Evans / Harri Evans

40 Martin James / Dafydd Owens

No eligible finishers

21 Kimberley Mather / Yvonne Mather
45 Philip Chislett / Samantha Chislett

Car

VW Polo R5 GTi
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Escort MK 11
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2
Darrian T90

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Honda Civic eg
Honda Civic
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra
BMW 318Ti
Vaxhaul Astra

Final

Lucas Oil Rali Menai 2025

Awards to SFC 8

Chrysler Lotus Sunbeam

Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
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Award No Crew Car

3rd Class H No eligible finishers

1st Mixed Crew 36 Andy Jones / Catrin Jones Ford Escort
Best C&A Crew 30 Bryn Hughes / John Ifan Jones Ford Escort MK2

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 16:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls

2
11
12
13
15
18
22
23
26
34
41
47
48
51
53
55
57

W W > @ > MO OOMmOUw w w O ™ > >

Final

Crew 1
Rob Tout/ Terry Martin 7:21
Mark Ewing/ Samantha Colman 6:59
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt 6:57
Christopher David Berry/ Lewis Griffiths 6:56
Dave Roberts/ Jonathon Kennedy

Luke Thomas/ Ben Ruff 7:11
Bradley Carroll / Gareth Short 6:52
Thomas Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands 7:48
Gareth Roberts/ Ben Forrester 7:29
Ilwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes 7:24
Matthew Edwards / Freddy Edwards 7:16
Andrew Pollard/ Sam Burman 8:54
Lee Clarke/ Michael Abbott 7:41
William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne 7:28
Jacob Glover/ Garry Halford 7:30
Peter Lewis/ loan Thomas 8:28
Bob Walker / Karen Phelps 7:48

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Retirements

2
6:43
6:56
6:49

6:59
6:46
15:00

7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

Lucas Oil Rali Menai 2025

3
7:19
7:55
7:30

7:43
7:24
8:00

7:51
9:26
8:29
7:58
7:54
8:51
7:30

4
7:27
10:23
7:25

7:41
15:00

7:55

8:04
7:54
8:37

8:05

8:16
7:56

8:30

8:30
8:41
9:23

In Starting Order

to SFC 8

Cls OIA

6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

8:17 6:45
7:54

8:27 7:31

8:40 7:49
9:30

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Clutch
Retired
Retired
Mechanical
Retired
Retired
Retired
Gearbox
Retired
Retired
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.80 miles 5.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.80 miles 6.60 miles 6.60 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 15th June 2025 at 16:10 BST and were signed by James Robertson (Clerk of the Course)
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